Product Brief
HL7603 R1.1 Mar 2024
1 of 4
HL7603
2.5MHz Synchronous Boost Converter with Bypass Mode
Overview
The HL7603 provides a power supply solution for
products powered by Li-Ion Battery, Silicon

    Product Brief
HL7603 R1.1 Mar 2024 3 of 4
Ordering Information
For other default output voltage and maximum load current options, contact a Halo Micro sales
representative.
Part Number
Default
VOUT
Enable & BPS Logic 7bit I2C ADDR D1 PIN
HL7603WL01 VOUT=3.6V.
EN=L, BPS=L/H, Shutdown
EN=H, BPS=L, Normal Forced Bypass
EN=H, BPS=H, Auto Bypass Mode
0X75 BPS
HL7603WL02 VOUT=3.6V
EN=L, BPS=L, Low IQ Forced Bypass
EN=L, BPS=H, Shutdown
EN=H, BPS=L, Normal Forced Bypass
EN=H, BPS=H, Auto Bypass Mode
0X75 BPS
HL7603WL03 VOUT=3.6V
EN=H enable device(DEV_EN bit = 1b by default)
Default Mode: Auto Bypass Mode
0X75 AGND
HL7603WL04 VOUT=3.6V
EN=H && DEV_EN bit = 1b enable device
(DEV_EN bit = 0b by default)
Default Mode: Auto Bypass Mode
0X75 AGND
HL7603WL05 VOUT=3.6V
EN=H enable device(DEV_EN bit = 1b by default),
Default Mode: Auto Bypass Mode
ADDR = L, 0X75
ADDR = H, 0X76
ADDR = FLOAT,
0X77
ADDR
HL7603WL06 VOUT=3.6V
EN=H && DEV_EN bit = 1b enable
device(DEV_EN bit = 0b by default)
Default Mode: Auto Bypass Mode
ADDR = L, 0X75
ADDR = H, 0X76
ADDR = FLOAT,
0X77
ADDR
HL7603WL07 VOUT=3.4V
EN=H enable device(DEV_EN bit = 1b by default),
Default Mode: Auto Bypass Mode
ADDR = L, 0X75
ADDR = H, 0X76